A
N
A
LY
S
E
R
S

Power supply : High or low voltage (specify)
(2) : high voltage or (3) : low voltage
Order example :
For a DIVA15 PBUS with 1 relay output (logic or pulses) with
230 VAC power supply, request reference : DIVA15 PB 1R 2
This instrument is dedicated to industrial applications. It has to
be mounted in an electrical switchbox, or equivalent.
DIVA 15 PBUS
Inputs
Voltage
Current
Oversteppings
Overloads
2 Programmable ranges
Un=150 and 500Vac
2 Programmable ranges : 1A and 5A
In=1.2 and 6Aac
measurable : 1.2 In; 1.2 Un
Permanent : 750 V, 10 A
During 10 s : 1000 V, 50 A
Power draw
Test voltage
Frequency
Type of network
Voltage input : 1 MΩ resistances
Current input : < 0.2 VA
2 kV / 50 Hz / 1 min. (inputs/outputs/supply)
45...50...65 Hz (others : consult)
Single or 3 phase balanced / unbalanced
with or without neutral
Digital output PROFIBUS DP Relay outputs (option 1R  or R )
Speed
Connectings
Configuration
9600 bauds to 12 Mbauds
SUB-D (9 point) female contact
The instrument (slave) takes it configura-
tion from the PLC (master) by way of the
mode PROFIBUS (GSD and GSF files).
Option R
2 combinable outp.
Option 1R  1 output
Type of contact
Life-        Mechanical
time        Electrical
Rated load
Logic output
Setting of the setpts.
Switching hyst.
Time delay
Pulse outputs
Count rate
Width of the pulses
Either 2 logic outputs, or 2 pulse outputs
Or 1 logic and 1 pulse output
1 Logic output or 1 pulse output
On potential free contact (galvanic partition
2.5KV) output 1NO
> 20 000 operations
> 100 000 operations - Lr* : 5A/250V
> 300 000 operations - Lr* : 2A/250V
(*Lr : Load resistance)
5A - 250 Vac
0 to 100% of measure range by progr.
0 to 15% of the setpoint by programming
0 to 15s by programming
4 / 2 / 1 pulse/sec. accord. to progr. width
100 / 200 / 400 ms by programming
28 measurable parameters Harmonics analysis (option H  )
Accuracy rating
Therrmic drifts